

73723-6

73723-6

No. 737236

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

BRIAN MINNIEAR

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2016 MAY 18 AM 10:25

JOHN RODNEY CROWLEY
WSBA No. 19868
Attorney for Appellant
The Crowley Law Firm PLLC
216 1st Ave S Ste 204
Seattle, WA 98104-2534
(206) 625-7500
Fax (206) 625-1223

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
II. IDENTITY OF APPELLANT.....	iii
III. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	iii
A. THE GUN RELATED EVIDENCE FROM MINNIEAR’S VEHICLE THAT WAS ADMITTED AT TRIAL SHOULD HAVE BEEN RULED INADMISSIBLE, DUE TO A SUBSTANTIAL BREAK IN THE CHAIN OF CUSTODY.....	iii
B. MINNIEAR’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WAS VIOLATED, DUE TO HIS ATTORNEY NOT OBJECTING TO THE GUN RELATED EVIDENCE THAT WAS ADMITTED FROM HIS VEHICLE, BASED ON A SUBSTANTIAL BREAK IN THE CHAIN OF CUSTODY.....	iii
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
V. ARGUMENT.....	3
a. THE GUN RELATED EVIDENCE FROM MINNIEAR’S VEHICLE THAT WAS ADMITTED AT TRIAL SHOULD HAVE BEEN RULED INADMISSIBLE, DUE TO A SEVERE BREAK IN THE CHAIN OF CUSTODY.....	3
b. MINNIEAR’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WAS VIOLATED, DUE TO HIS ATTORNEY NOT OBJECTING TO THE GUN RELATED EVIDENCE THAT WAS ADMITTED FROM HIS VEHICLE, BASED ON A BREAK IN THE CHAIN OF CUSTODY.....	10
VI. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State Cases

State v. Campbell,
103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984).....3

State v. McFarland,
127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....10

State v. Rainey,
107 Wn.App. 129, 28 P.3d 10 (2001).....10,11

State v. Roche,
114 Wn.App. 424, 436, 59 P.3d 682 (2002).....3

Federal Cases

Brewer v. United States,
353 F.2d 260 (8th Cir.1965).....4,5

Gallego v. United States,
276 F.2d 914 (9th Cir. 1960).....3

Reed v. United States,
377 F.2d 891 (10th Cir.1967).....4

United States v. Cardenas,
864 F.2d 1528 (10th Cir.1989).....3,4,5,6,8,9,10

United States Supreme Court Cases

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....10,11

Washington State Digests

5 KARL B. TEGLAND,
Wash. PRAC. § 402.36.....3

U.S Constitutional Amendments

Sixth Amendment.....12
